D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Feb 26, 2018
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
CCT551011
ARGUS Presence Dual-Tech - 1ch
Main
Range of product ARGUS standard movement detector
Range ARGUS
Product or component type Presence detector with IR receiver
Load type LED lighting : : 100 W
Halogen lamp : : 1000 W - 230 V
Halogen lamp with standard ferromagnetic transformer : 1000 VA
Halogen lamp with standard electronic transformer : 1000 VA
Incandescent lamps : : 2000 W - 230 V
Fluorescent tube : 900 VA, 100 µF
Colour tint White
Complementary
Network frequency 50/60 Hz
Input function Switch
External trigger
Output voltage 220...250 V
Output current 10 A
Number of channels 2
Control type Movement sensor
Function available Switching, toggling, dimming
Light intensity adjustment 10...1000 lux
Horizontal detection angle 360 °
Mounting height 2.5 m
Environment
IP degree of protection IP20
Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Green Premium product
RoHS (date code: YYWW) Compliant  - since  1611  -  Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
2
Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
REACh Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
Product environmental profile Available
Product end of life instructions Available